
  2022 ICF Canoe Slalom World Ranking 

 Augsburg, 04 - 05 June 2022 

 COMPETITION SCHEDULE – V3 

 updated on 03 / 06 / 2022 

Augsburg ICF CSL World Ranking  updated 03 / 06 / 2022  page 1 of 3 
 

 

 

   

Start Finish Monday 30 May to Thursday 02 June # Interval Elapsed Time

7:00:00 8:00:00 Free training CSL 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

8:00:00 9:00:00 Free training & forerunners CSL 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

OFFICIAL TRAINING

9:00:00 18:00:00 CSL - Official WCH training (9 NF groups) 9 1:00:00 9:00:00

18:00:00 19:30:00 CSLX - free training with start ramp 1 1:30:00 1:30:00

19:30:00 20:30:00 Reset CSL & CSLX Gates 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

20:30:00 22:00:00 Free training CSL 1 1:30:00 1:30:00

Start Finish Friday 03 June # Interval Elapsed Time

7:00:00 7:45:00 Free training CSL 1 0:45:00 0:45:00

OFFICIAL TRAINING

7:45:00 14:30:00 CSL - Official WCH training (9 NF groups) 9 0:45:00 6:45:00

14:30:00 17:30:00 CSL training dedicated to ICF World Ranking participants 1 3:00:00 3:00:00

12:00:00 16:00:00 Equipment control (self-check) 1 4:00:00 4:00:00

TEAM LEADERS MEETING

16:00:00 17:00:00 Team Leaders Meeting 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

Officials Meeting

18:45:00 19:00:00 1st Officials Meeting 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

REGISTRATION - BIBS DISTRIBUTION

19:00:00 22:00:00 Registration and bibs distribution at the Sports-Info-Office 1 3:00:00 3:00:00

CANOE SLALOM - HEATS COURSE

17:30:00 19:00:00 Course setting Heats 1 1:30:00 1:30:00

19:00:00 19:30:00 Course tuning with demo runners 1 0:30:00 0:30:00

19:30:00 20:00:00 Demo runs Heats 1 0:30:00 0:30:00

20:00:00 20:15:00 Course approval 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

20:15:00 20:30:00 Rehearsal 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

20:30:00 22:00:00 Course observation 1 1:30:00 1:30:00
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Start Finish Saturday 04 June # Interval Elapsed Time

6:45:00 7:00:00 Water on / water level stabilized 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

CANOE SLALOM - HEATS

8:00:00 8:15:00 FORERUNNERS Group 1 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

8:15:00 9:07:00 WK1 Heats Run 1 52 0:01:00 0:52:00

9:07:00 9:10:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

9:10:00 10:23:00 MK1 Heats Run 1 73 0:01:00 1:13:00

10:23:00 10:27:00 interval 1 0:04:00 0:04:00

10:27:00 10:59:00 WK1 Heats Run 2 32 0:01:00 0:32:00

10:59:00 11:02:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

11:02:00 11:45:00 MK1 Heats Run 2 43 0:01:00 0:43:00

11:45:00 12:00:00 interval 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

12:00:00 13:00:00 LUNCH BREAK 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

13:00:00 13:15:00 FORERUNNERS Group 2 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

13:15:00 14:03:00 WC1 Heats Run 1 32 0:01:30 0:48:00

14:03:00 14:05:00 interval 1 0:02:00 0:02:00

14:05:00 14:59:00 MC1 Heats Run 1 54 0:01:00 0:54:00

14:59:00 15:02:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

15:02:00 15:20:00 WC1 Heats Run 2 12 0:01:30 0:18:00

15:20:00 15:22:00 interval 1 0:02:00 0:02:00

15:22:00 15:56:00 MC1 Heats Run 2 34 0:01:00 0:34:00

15:56:00 16:00:00 interval 1 0:04:00 0:04:00

EXTREME SLALOM - TIME TRIALS

16:00:00 17:00:00 Course setting Time Trials 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

17:00:00 17:15:00 FORERUNNERS 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

17:15:00 17:34:30 WX1 Time Trials 26 0:00:45 0:19:30

17:34:30 17:37:00 interval 1 0:02:30 0:02:30

17:37:00 18:10:45 MX1 Time Trials 45 0:00:45 0:33:45

18:10:45 18:30:00 interval 1 0:19:15 0:19:15

CANOE SLALOM - FINAL COURSE

18:30:00 19:30:00 Course setting SF/F 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

19:30:00 19:45:00 Course tuning with demo runners 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

19:45:00 20:00:00 Demo runs SF/F 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

20:00:00 20:15:00 Course approval 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

20:15:00 20:30:00 Rehearsal 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

20:30:00 21:30:00 Course observation 1 1:00:00 1:00:00
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Start Finish Sunday 05 June # Interval Elapsed Time

6:45:00 7:00:00 Water on / water level stabilized 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

CANOE SLALOM - SEMI FINAL

9:00:00 9:15:00 FORERUNNERS 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

9:15:00 9:45:00 WK1 Semi final 30 0:01:00 0:30:00

9:45:00 9:48:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

9:48:00 10:28:00 MK1 Semi final 40 0:01:00 0:40:00

10:28:00 10:31:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

10:31:00 11:16:00 WC1 Semi final 30 0:01:30 0:45:00

11:16:00 11:19:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

11:19:00 11:49:00 MC1 Semi final 30 0:01:00 0:30:00

11:49:00 12:00:00 interval 1 0:11:00 0:11:00

12:00:00 13:00:00 LUNCH BREAK 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

CANOE SLALOM - FINAL

13:00:00 13:15:00 WK1 Final 10 0:01:30 0:15:00

13:15:00 13:18:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

13:18:00 13:33:00 MK1 Final 10 0:01:30 0:15:00

13:33:00 13:36:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

13:36:00 13:51:00 WC1 Final 10 0:01:30 0:15:00

13:51:00 13:54:00 interval 1 0:03:00 0:03:00

13:54:00 14:09:00 MC1 Final 10 0:01:30 0:15:00

14:09:00 14:15:00 interval 1 0:06:00 0:06:00

AWARDS

14:15:00 14:45:00 Awards ceremonies CSL 4 0:07:30 0:30:00

EXTREME SLALOM - HEATS

14:15:00 15:15:00 Course setting HEATS & FINAL PHASE 1 1:00:00 1:00:00

15:15:00 15:30:00 FORERUNNERS 1 0:15:00 0:15:00

15:30:00 16:06:00 WX1 - Heats 8 0:04:30 0:36:00

16:06:00 16:42:00 MX1 - Heats 8 0:04:30 0:36:00

16:42:00 16:47:00 Interval 1 0:05:00 0:05:00

16:47:00 17:05:00 WX1 - Quarterfinal 4 0:04:30 0:18:00

17:05:00 17:23:00 MX1 - Quarterfinal 4 0:04:30 0:18:00

17:23:00 17:32:00 Interval 1 0:09:00 0:09:00

17:32:00 17:41:00 WX1 - Semi final 2 0:04:30 0:09:00

17:41:00 17:50:00 MX1 - Semi final 2 0:04:30 0:09:00

17:50:00 18:00:00 Interval 1 0:10:00 0:10:00

18:00:00 18:04:30 WX1 - Final 1 0:04:30 0:04:30

18:04:30 18:09:00 MX1 - Final 1 0:04:30 0:04:30

18:09:00 18:30:00 interval 1 0:21:00 0:21:00

AWARDS

18:30:00 18:45:00 Awards ceremonies CSLX 2 0:07:30 0:15:00


